05046

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER

10/905046

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
SAEED D BARBAT	2004-12-08	
JAMES C CHENG	2004-11-23	
RAJ JAYACHANDRAN	2004-11-23	
SENTHILKUMAR MAHADEVAN	2004-11-23	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
	THE AMERICAN ROAD		DEARBORN	MICHIGAN	48121

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 3133227162

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 002284

 NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:
 JEROME R. DROUILLARD

 DATE SIGNED:
 2004-12-13

Total Attachments: 2 source=FMCassign1of2.tif source=FMCassign2of2.tif CH \$40.00 0615

PATENT REEL: 015468 FRAME: 0646

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 81098748 entitled:

SPORT UTILITY VEHICLE (SUV) FRAME ARCHITECTURE FOR IMPROVED VEHICLE-TO-VEHICLE COMPATIBILITY

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventor/s:

Saeed D. Barbat, James C. Cheng, Raj Jayachandran, and Senthilkumar Mahadevan

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employ	yment agreement heretofore made with FUKU
MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I company	to sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR
COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States	of America and for all foreign countries to the said
invention, as described in the specification executed by me	on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining
Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby	authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number
and filing date herein:	
Serial No, Filing Date), and I hereby request the Commissioner of
Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent t	o FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee.
Executed by:	

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Saeed D. Barbat 31157 Perrys Crossing Farmington Hills, MI 48831		
James C. Cheng 2828 Waterloo Road Troy, MI 48084		1/23/08
Raj Jayachandran 972 High Ridge Drive Canton, MI 48187	Reagar	11/23/04
Senthilkumar Mahadevan 43988 Basswood Drive Sterling Heights, MI 48314	le Senter	11/23/04

Bejin/81098748

AAQ1\136043.1 ID\JRDR

> PATENT REEL: 015468 FRAME: 0647

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attomsy Docket No. 81098748 entitled:

SPORT UTILITY VEHICLE (SUV) FRAME ARCHITECTURE FOR IMPROVED VEHICLE-TO-

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventor/s:

Saeed D. Barbat, James C. Cheng, Raj Jayachandran, and Senthilkumar Mahadevan

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

COMPANY the full and exclusive right for invention, as described in the specification. Letters Patent of the United States then and filling date herein:	uant to my employment agreement heret ctual obligation, I do sell, assign and trans or the United States of America and for all for ion executed by me on the date listed below refor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to the), and I hereby required Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMI	iter unto FORD MOTOR eign countries to the said preparatory to obtaining insert the serial number
NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Saeed D. Barbat 31157 Perrys Crossing Farmington Hills, MI 48831	5.D. Barba	12/8/04
James C. Cheng 2828 Waterloo Road Troy, MI 48084		
Raj Jayachandran 972 High Ridge Drive Canton, MI 48187		
Senthilkumar Mahadevan 43988 Basswood Drive Sterling Heights, MI 48314		

Bejin/8/098748

AA01\136043.1 ID\JRDR

Fax:513-248-4602

FORD MTR SRL BLDG

Dec 8 2004 10:36 P.03

PATENT

REEL: 015468 FRAME: 0648